Document No TCF-XXOS028D
Issued date 2007/7/25
Page 1/20
1. Scope
This specification applies for the Lead-Free fuse series of thin film chip fuse made by TA-I.
2. Construction
3. Type Designation
Over Coat
 Ceramic Substrate
Conductor
Cu / Ni Plating  Fuse Element
CF
Chip Fuse
06
Size
04:0402(1005)
06:0603(1608)
12:1206(3216)
V5
Rated
Voltage
T
Packaging
T: Paper Tape(5K) V6:63V
V5:50V
V3:32V
V2:24V
VA:125V
R50
Rated
Current
R50:0.5A
1R0:1A
Sn Plating
Lead Free Thin Film Chip Fuse
  Tel: 0755-83679938    Fax: 0755-83000061   http://www.jieshine.com深圳市杰绅电子有限公司
Document No TCF-XXOS028D
Issued date 2007/7/25
Page 2/20
4. Dimensions
                                                 Unit: mm
5. Applications and ratings
Part
Designation Marking Rated
Current
Fusing
Time
Resistance
 (mΩ)
Typ.*
Rated
Voltage
Breaking
Capacity
Body
Temperature
rising
CF04V2TR50 F 0.50A 320
CF04V2TR80 K 0.80A 120
CF04V2T1R0 L 1.00A 90
CF04V2T1R25 M 1.25A 67
CF04V2T1R50 P 1.50A 51
CF04V2T1R60 N 1.60A 46
CF04V2T2R0 S 2.00A 33
CF04V2T2R50 T 2.50A 25
CF04V2T3R00 3 3.00A 20
CF04V2T3R15 U 3.15A 19
CF04V2T4R0 W 4.00A
Open within
1min.at200%
rated current
16
DC 24V DC24V
35A
<75℃at 100%

Part
Designation Marking Rated
Current
Fusing
Time
Resistance
 (mΩ)
Typ.*
Rated
Voltage
Breaking
Capacity
Body
Temperature
rising
CF06V5TR50 F 0.50A 250 DC 50V DC50V
50A
CF06V3TR63 I 0.63A 173
CF06V3TR80 K 0.80A 115
CF06V3T1R0 L 1.00A 88
CF06V3T1R25 M 1.25A 63
CF06V3T1R50 P 1.50A 45
CF06V3T1R60 N 1.60A 42
CF06V3T2R0 S 2.00A 33
DC 32V DC32V
50A
CF06V2T2R50 T 2.50A 24
CF06V2T3R00 3 3.00A 21
CF06V2T3R15 U 3.15A 19
DC 24V DC24V
50A
CF06V3T4R0 W 4.00A 15
CF06V3T5R0 Y 5.00A
Open within
1min.at200%
rated current
12

Fusing
Time
Resistanc
e
(mΩ)
Typ.*
Rated
Voltage
Breakin
g
Capacit
y
Body
Temperatur
e rising
CF12V6TR50 F 0.50A 590
CF12V6TR80 K 0.80A 225
CF12V6T1R0 L 1.00A 130
CF12V6T1R25 M 1.25A 88
CF12V6T1R50 P 1.50A 65
CF12V6T2R0 S 2.00A 38
DC
63V
DC63V
50A
CF12V3T2R50 T 2.50A 32
CF12V3T3R00 3 3.00A 23
DC
32V
DC32V
50A
CF12V2T4R0 W 4.00A 15
CF12V2T5R0 Y 5.00A 11
CF12V2T7R0 Z 7.00A
Open within
1min.at200%
rated current
7